3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-19-008843 05JUN2018 | FJ | TF
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 1900989 s 77 o8
E ECR-20-006575 0TMAY2020 | TB GB
2836079-2 a FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-20-009625 16012020 | JAH | G
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836079-2 a TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836079-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1633782-3  |FENCE 261
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE -] 1803078-1  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
WIRE 12.83 mm [ 1907 F -] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL |10.40 mm [.409] 0 -] 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243|__
408-35042 N- | ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] 2844940-6  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 1558884 SPACER. CRIMPER 20
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL N -] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
8 57-9 33 mm [ 337- 367 IN] - 1 1 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 983
NONE i ] -] 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
XEEMQQ%[QN -] 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SPECIFICATION - ; ; o\ - | 2| 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
-] 1803096-1  |EXTENSION PLATE 18
TERMINALS APPLIED SEAL INSULATION - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL LEAR SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -] 1-2119791-3 [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
21139131 28225.306. 710 21139141 PDM-TWS-L4 B 4.6-5.3mm -] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
2113913-2 28225.306.179 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HETGHT -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING &N - [ 1 | 1 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X I 57
0 00mm? 040 05 1 15947 000 0 -] 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
S ANG OR 8 00mm2 13 70+/-0 05 | 146+/- 0071 - 5 - 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
5 00mm? 3 35470 05 1 1324/ 002 5 -2 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
-2 2 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
[ 1] ~ [T 1 [ 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
*WARNTNG -] 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I B 7 TR >
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZB. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
S TURAGE DR APPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. REFER 1O THE [INSITRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | L] 1| 1-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R AL L =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE |22 | 5 co44962 1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. LT 0844992-6  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Ly 179500889 |SPALER, CRIMPLR -
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 -2 |2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
A -] 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. IR 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >/
/N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
AN - 13| 3 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
ﬁfgtgggﬁwigf§§%5§NT$L85§R55§K§gig§}FQ%LQﬁE%EFﬁgJEFQ§OCKET o SN 16050151 |STRIFPER, o Ot PEED o
| -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - 4-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
Atk RELOCATE [TEM 19 TO BACK OF APPLICATOR L 30508979 o IF, SHLAR -
‘ | - | 1] 2119805-7 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N\| V| 2] 1 | 4-1803320-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 2-240641-9 |SPACER I
- T- f f 6
- 1 | 1| 2-1803080-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 5-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T |2 1| 4-1633996-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
-] 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N T |2 1| 6-1633664-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T R R B B e o 90CTZ0TS — TE Comnect vt
CHE:;E?EE 190CT2015 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 190CT2015 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e YT e e e
Ll L Applicator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 [@o2836079 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

O
.

A0mm STROKE

AITR FEED

Loc DIST REVISTONS

/x 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET 1

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[\

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF = 11.440.5
REF

|_':/[_|

— = 18.6+£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Ao DW}QI»HUANG 190CT2015 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENS |ONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLK’ZHANG e o seere R

' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 190CT2015 [NaME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION 5

ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE v ]
‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2836079

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

r
ON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NI REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836079-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836079-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP <177 - - ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
WIRE [4.83 mm [.190] F - | 1633782-3 FENCE 2o
TNSUL 110 40 mm T 4097 0 - 18030781  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPUCAZ%;%@SEUCHONS L] - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
- 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2844940-6 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |RET 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
= -4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
8 5y2RESiLR§E%;ENSJﬁINJ {:::PJF TERMINALTINSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1-1803583-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF W
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
XEEMM%MN NONE 1 155888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPLR 1120
SPECTFICATION - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED AVA T T [ 28429071 [POST, LOCKING 98
SEAL INSULATION
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL LEAR SEAL DIAMETER RANGE | £-690438-2 |FRONT STHIP GUIDE J6
2113913~ 28225 306.710 2113914~ PDM-TWS -L4 B16-5 3mm ~ | 4008888  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
SEETIER 05 00 110 -2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE £ _—|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT e -
Se @ ¢=D0) EFERENCE SETTIG | 1] 21199031 [WASHER, SPACER _ s
10.00mm?2 4.04+/-0.05 [.1594/-.002] 3.0 - ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
¢ AWG OR 8.00mmz |3.70+/-0.05 [.146+/-.002] 6.5 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
6. 00mme 3.35+/-0.05 [.132+/-.002] 9.1 ~ |1 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
- 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
L] -2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
-2 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNTNG : 1 W@ié;éi220 gggggg;;ﬁkEEgOWN gé
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 180239 SCR. KT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 49
VIR U AR TEA TR FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZ/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 | 1803602-2 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - | 1-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. (N - | 2 | 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 25) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ | 2 | 3-2844962-7 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I 2844997-6  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ | |-400888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 8
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/6N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED - . ARG, LA =
| - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/TN TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
/B\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HEAD ~ LS |- 150c6-c  WASHEX, FLAL, R:5 WA =
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. | 18030131 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - 4-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
I‘X RELOCATE ITEM 19 TO BACK OF APPLICATOR. ] | 1-356885-0 |STOF, SHEAR I
- 2119805-7 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 1] 4-1803320-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2-240641-9 |SPACER 7
- - - - o
- | 1 | 2-1803080-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 5-238011-8 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
I | 1] 4-1633996-6 [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
I | 1| 6-1633664-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TICTZ0TS — TE Commectiviy
CHEEE?EE 190CT2015 % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 190CT2015 [ NAME ‘
F) /x <: I { I <j \/ E F% ES { <3>PJ mm o _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
L olc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1] 00779 [©=283607¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

//£:>RH

b YRR

PNEUMAT IC

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

— ] = 11,440 .5
o
\\‘i’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] T m
33.484+0.05

i

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

////‘I’RH
| pa— L

L_j:{LJ

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

- O
— =-18.6+0.95

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

NTZATo" DWFQ,HUANG 190CT2015 @TE TE Connectivity
CHK 190CT2015 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
L. ZHANG
DIMENS IONS TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 190CT2015 | NamE ‘
U.GUO Ocean Side Feed

mm
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oL hoplicator
. . 2 PLC +- _ -
(AtlTontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @}{::H&g - LT e e —
ANGLES +- B
MATER I AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836079

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4 F
ANP 4305 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




